Tariff Notice No. 1984/147—Applications for Exclusion for Determination

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
· OIL				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
H.O.	924	90.28.001	Models 5005, 5010, 5520, 5550 industrial pressure/level/flow transmitters designed for typical gauge, absolute and differential pressure applications when only limited over pressure ratings are required NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of	35* 1984 1985	Can 25* Pac Free Aul 15* Aul 10*	• •
	024	00 20 001	duty prescribed under Tariff Item 90.28.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the tariff, reference 10	1986 1987	Aul 5* Aul Free	
Н.О.	924	90.28.001	Model 5525 differential, pressure/level/flow transmitter to be used for continuous measurement/control of liquid level and flow NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of	35 * 1984	Can 25* Pac Free Aul 15*	••
			duty prescribed under Tariff Item 90.28.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the tariff, reference 10	1985 1986 1987	Aul 10* Aul 5* Aul Free	
H.O.	924	90.28.001	Model 5525-7A-10 stand alone 4-20mA industrial pressure/level/flow transmitter to be used for continuous measurement/control of liquid level and flow	35 * 1984	Can 25* Pac Free Aul 15*	••
	004	00.00	NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff Item 90.28.001, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the tariff, reference 10	1985 1986 1987	Aul 10* Aul 5* Aul Free	
H.O.	924	90.28.001	Model 5700 explosion-Proof pressure/level/flow transmitter to be used for continuous measurement/control of liquid level and flow NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of	35* 1984	Can 25* Pac Free Aul 15*	••
			duty prescribed under Tariff Item 90.28.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the tariff, reference 10	1985 1986 1987	Aul 10* Aul 5* Aul Free	
H.O.	924	90.28.001	Series 5000 industrial pressure/level/flow transmitters to be used for continuous measurement/control of liquid level and flow NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of	35 * 1984	Can 25* Pac Free Aul 15*	• •
			duty prescribed under Tariff Item 90.28.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the tariff, reference 10	1985 1986 1987	Aul 10* Aul 5* Aul Free	
H.O.	924	90.28.001	Series 7600 bubbler systems to be used for continuous measurement- /control of liquid level and flow NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of	35* 1984	Can 25* Pac Free Aul 15*	•
			duty prescribed under Tariff Item 90.28.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the tariff, reference 10	1985 1986 1987	Aul 10* Aul 5* Aul Free	
Н.О.	924	90.28.001	Model 7700 P bubblers for density/specific gravity and density compensated level, to be used for continuous measurement/control of liquid and flow	35* 1984	Can 25* Pac Free Aul 15*	•••
			NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff Item 90.28.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the tariff, reference 10	1985 1986 1987	Aul 10* Aul 5* Aul Free	
H.O.	924	90.28.001	Model 5525 industrial, pressure/level/flow transmitter, to be used for continuous measurement/control of liquid level and flow NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of	35* 1984	Can 25* Pac Free Aul 15*	
			duty prescribed under Tariff Item 90.28.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the tariff, reference 10	1985 1986 1987	Aul 10* Aul 5* Aul Free	
H.O.	984	90.28.001	Yewpack and Yew series 80 models GS34B5AOE and GS 1B4AI-E to be used as a process control NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of	35* 1984	Can 5* Pac Free Aul 15*	••
			duty prescribed under Tariff Item 90.28.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the tariff, reference 10	1985 1986 1987	Aul 10* Aul 5* Aul Free	
H.O.	26967	90.28.001	Die cast casings for 'Retron 80' petrol pump dispensing measuring systems to be used in the manufacture of petrol pump dispensing measuring equipment	35 *	Can 15* Pac Free Aul 15*	••
			NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 90.28.009, or at the rate of duty prescirbed under Part II of the tariff, reference 10	1985 1986 1987	Aul 10* Aul 5* Aul Free	
				*or such lowe	r rate of duty nister may in	

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 9 August 1984. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff Item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 19th day of July 1984.